
 
 
 

OUR ALLIES 
 
 
 

FULFILLING OUR VISION: THE INTERSECTIONS OF DIVERSITY 
 

Socially, we tend to discuss diversity in ways that give the impression 
that certain types of diversity occur in exclusive categories. However, diversity 
is a beautiful, complex phenomenon. Diversity with regard to race, gender, 
sexuality, nationality, and socio-economic status does not exist in discrete 
categories in the real world. A person who identifies as a poor African 
American gay male will experience oppression differently when compared to 
someone who identifies as an Asian intersexed woman. 

 
This intersection of diversity creates a complex society in which different people have different needs. It 
creates a community in which different people have different experiences, voices, and talents. As such, we aim 
to train individuals from around the area that represent this diversity in its full form. From community members 
in various sectors of the Tri-State to students, faculty, and administrators, our allies represent diversity. And 
within that diversity, they represent unique strength and powerful voices. Please explore our warriors who 
have, in a display of visibility, agreed to have their names and email addresses on our site. Just click on the 
tabs for the different groups we train. 
 
 
 
 

 
USI faculty member showing a little Safe Zone pride 

 

  



 

Faculty & Staff Allies 
 
 
 

Working on a college campus places us in a unique position to encounter many people from 
diverse backgrounds. As allies, we sometimes need the help of someone with a different level 
of experience and expertise. In a show of visibility, our faculty, staff and administrator allies 
have agreed to have their names and email addresses listed on our site. Check out these 
amazing warriors. Have you completed one of our Safe Zone trainings? Would you like to add 
your name to the list? Has your email address changed? Send an email to Dr. Amie 
McKibban at armckibban@usi.edu.  

 
 
 

FACULTY AND STAFF STANDING UNITED 
University of Southern Indiana, University of Evansville, and faculty at large 

 

 
UNIVERSITY OF EVANSVILLE 
 
Rev. Dr. Tammy Gieselman (Chaplain)  tg85@evansville.edu 
Kate Hogan (Student Affairs Division)  kh14@evansville.edu 
Dr. Lisa Kretz (Philosophy)    lk102@evansville.edu 
Anita Long (Mechanical & Civil Engineering)  anitamr@gmail.com 
Dr. Taylor McNeill (Mathematics)   rm217@evansville.edu 
Barbara Pieroni (Study Abroad)   bp66@evansville.edu 
Dr. Mari Plikuhn (Sociology)    mp168@evansville.edu 
Diana Rodriguez Quevedo (Spanish)   dr130@evansville.edu 
Dr. Mark Velenzuela (Civil Engineering)  mv23@evansville.edu 
LaNeeca P. Williams (Diversity & Equality Officer) lw161@evansville.edu 
 

 
IVEY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
 
John Paulson (Human Services)   apaulson@ivytech.edu 
Renee Rockers (Counselor)    rrockers1@ivytech.edu  
LeeAnne Meriwether (Mental Health Tech) lmeriwether1@gmail.com 
Bonnie Rinks (Professor)    brinks@ivytech.edu 
 
USI COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 
 
Aimee Adam (Psychology)    asadam@usi.edu 
Kevin Allton (English)     ktallton@usi.edu 
Niharika Banerjea (Sociology)   nbanerjea@usi.edu 
Bartell Berg (Modern & Classical Languages) bmberg@usi.edu 
Brianne DiBacco (English)    dmbidacco@usi.edu 
Michael Dixon (History; Asst. Dean)   mdixon@usi.edu 
Wes Durham (Communications)   wdurham@usi.edu 
Julie Evey (Psychology)    jevey@usi.edu 
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USI COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS (CONTINUED) 
 
Maggie Felton (Psychology)    mfelton@usi.edu 
Rocco Gennaro (Philosophy)    rjgennaro@usi.edu 
Erin Gibson (Communications/The Shield)  emgibson@usi.edu  
Mary Hallock Morris (Political Science)  mhmorris@usi.edu 
Marcey Head-Vanpell (Social Work)   mlhead@usi.edu 
Karin Heinicke (Communications)   kpheinicke@usi.edu 
Alisa (Al) Holen (Art)     aiholen@usi.edu 
Jenn Horn (English)     jjhorn@usi.edu 
Leigh Anne Howard (Communications)  lahoward@usi.edu 
Mayuko Itoh (Languages/Japanese)    mitoh1@usi.edu 
Lisa Beutler Jones (Communications)  lmbeutter@usi.edu 
Mary Keck (English)     mskeck@usi.edu 
Sheri Jenkins Keenan     skeenan@usi.edu 
Denise Lynn (History)     dmlynn1@usi.edu 
Wanda McCarter (Social Work)   wanda.mccarter@yahoo.com 
Garret Merriam (Philosophy)    gamerriam@usi.edu 
Rob Millard-Mendez (Art)    rmillardme@usi.edu 
Amy L. Montz (English)    almontz@usi.edu 
S. Elizabeth Passmore (English)   epassmore@usi.edu 
Nancy Raen-Mendez (Art)    nraen@mail.usi.edu 
D’Arcy Reynolds (Psychology)   dreynolds1@usi.edu 
Anthony Rintala (English)    awrintala@usi.edu 
Christopher Rivera (Interdisciplinary Studies) crivera@usi.edu 
Melinda Roberts (Criminal Justice)   mryork@usi.edu 
Todd Schroer (Sociology)    tschroer@usi.edu 
Kristalyn Shefvaland (History)   kmshefvela@usi.edu 
Yu-Li Alice Shen (English)    yashen@usi.edu 
MaryLyn Stoll (Philosophy)    mlstoll@usi.edu 
Chad Tew (Communications)    crtew@usi.edu 
Angela Torres (Theatre)    altorres@usi.edu 
Jennifer Weigand (Communications)   jmweigand1@usi.edu 
Ann Marie Williams (Theatre)    amwilliams9@usi.edu 
Steven Williams (Sociology)    swilliam@usi.edu 
 

 
USI POTT COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING, & EDUCATION 
 
Austin Anderson (Kinesiology & Sport)  aranderson2@usi.edu 
Glenn Ballard (Mathematics)    gcballard@usi.edu 
Stephanie Bush (Biology)    sbush3@usi.edu 
David Daum (Kinesiology & Sport)   ddaum@usi.edu 
Adrian Gentle (Mathematics)    apgentle@usi.edu 
Kathi Goen (Education)    ksgoen@usi.edu 
Kerry Hall (Engineering)    khall@usi.edu 
Sally Kleinknecht (Mathematics)   shkleinkne@usi.edu 
Yalcin Sarol (Mathematics)    ysarol@usi.edu 
Lisa Wilson (Advising & Resource Center)  lmwilson@usi.edu 

 
 
 
 



 
 
USI ROMAIN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS  
 
Linda Dillbeck (Administrative Assoc.)  ldillbec@usi.edu 
Mary Spahn (Administrative Assist.)   mespahn@usi.edu 

  
 
USI COLLEGE OF NURSING AND HEALTH PROFESSIONS 
 
Elizabeth Bonham (Nursing & Health)  ecbonham@usi.edu 
Rohn Butterfield (Nursing & Health)   rbutterf@usi.edu 
Katie Ehlman (Valadares) (Gerentology)  mehlman@usi.edu 
Linda Evinger (Nursing & Health)   levinger@usi.edu 
Mikel Hand (Nursing & Health)   mwhand@usi.edu 
Patty Marcum (Physical Education)   plmarcum@usi.edu 
Ruth Metzger (Interprofessional Education)  remetzger1@usi.edu 
Heather Odom (Advising Center)   heather.odom@usi.edu 
Amanda Porter (Nursing)    amanda.porter@deaconess.com 
Erin Reynolds (Health Services)   ereynolds@usi.edu 
Diane Utley (Academic Advisor)   dgutley@usi.edu   
Connie Walker (CNHP)    cbwalker@usi.edu 
Kristina Walker (Advising Center)   kmwalker@usi.edu 
Liz Webster (Advising Center)   eawebster@usi.edu 

 
 
USI OFFICES AND DIVISIONS ON CAMPUS 
 
Martina Abell (Children’s Learning Center)  mlabell@usi.edu 
Jessica Adams (Public Safety)   jesadams@usi.edu 
Joanne Artz (Library Services)   jartz@usi.edu 
Heather Bauer (Student Support Services)  hmbauer@usi.edu 
Jamie Beam (Information Technology)  jbeam@usi.edu 
Joseph Binkley (Housing & Residence Life)  jbinkley@usi.edu 
Tashena Briggs (Housing & Residence Life)  tdbrown1@usi.edu 
Carol Burgdorf (Public Safety)   cburgdor@usi.edu 
Darrin K. Burns (Information Technology)  DarBurns@usi.edu 
Cindi Clayton Schnitker (Human Resources)  csclaytons@usi.edu 
R. Cole Collier (University Bookstore)  rcolecollier@yahoo.com 
Stephanie Cunningham (Counseling Center) scunningham@usi.edu 
Julie d’Argent (Counseling Center)   jdargent@usi.edu 
Chad Dossett (Public Safety)    csdossett@usi.edu 
Erin Dunn (University Division)   eedunn@usi.edu 
Emily Durchholz (University Division)   ejdurchholz2@gmail.com 
Alex Eaton (Athletic Department)   aceaton@usi.edu 
Katie England (Housing & Residence Life)  klengland@usi.edu  
Steve Gibson (Public Safety)    sagibson@usi.edu 
Cathy Goldsborough (Housing & Residence Life) clgoldsbor@usi.edu 
Sarah Harlan (Foundation Office)   sbharlan@usi.edu 
Charles Halberstadt (Physical Plant)   cjhalberst@mail.usi.edu 
Jessica Hearne (Housing & Residence Life)  jrhearne@usi.edu 
Kelly Hoover (Public Safety)    klhoover@usi.edu 
Marna Hostetler (Rice Library)   marna.hostetler@usi.edu 

 
 



 
 
USI OFFICES AND DIVISIONS ON CAMPUS (CONTINUED) 
 
Karen Huseman (Housing & Residence Life) kahuseman@usi.edu 
Connie Keeling (Information Technology)  ckeeling@usi.edu 
Mathew Kercher (Public Safety)   mgkercher@usi.edu 
Nancy Langley (Rice Library)    nlangley1@usi.edu 
B. Thomas Longwell (Counseling Center)  btlongwell@usi.edu 
Robin Mallory (Public Safety)    robin.m61472@yahoo.com 
Brian McWilliams (Public Safety)   blmcwill@usi.edu 
Betsy Jo F. Mullins (Housing & Residence Life) bjfarley@usi.edu 
Theresa Ohning (Student Support Services)  tgohning@usi.edu 
Angie O’Nan (News & Information)   amonan@usi.edu 
Ronald Rochon (Office of the Provost)  rochon@usi.edu 
Larry Rogers (Public Safety)    ldrogers@usi.edu 
Renee M. Rowland (University Division)  rrowland@usi.edu 
Kate Sherrill (Library Services)   kmsherrill@usi.edu 
Sarah E. Stevens (University Division)  sestevens@usi.edu 
Leslie M. Smith (Counseling Center)   lmsmith@usi.edu 
Auburn Sutton (Health Center/DOSO)  auburn.sutton@usi.edu 
Susan Todd (Graduate Studies)   srtodd@usi.edu 
Christine Tolis (Student Wellness)   catolis@usi.edu 
Nicole Vernon (International Programs)  nmvernon@usi.edu 
Stephanie Walden-Schwake (RFWC)  slwalden@yahoo.com  
Amanda Wheaton-Collins (CLC)   arwheatonc@usi.edu 
Peter Whiting (Library Services)   pwhiting@usi.edu 
Kirsten Williams (Library Services)   kdwilliams@usi.edu 
Jean Wilson (Counseling Center)   jawilson@usi.edu 
Tami L. Jaramillo Zún̂iga (Public Safety)  tljaramill@usi.edu 

 
 
FACULTY AND STAFF ALLIES AT LARGE 
 
Sarah Bielski  
Robert Broadfoot  
Amy Cavanaugh 
Laura Harper  
Beth Hatt  
Angie Hobkirk 
Andrew Kosten  

Marla Mosher  
Brian Posler 
Martha Raske  
Barry Schonberger 
Elizabeth TenBrook 
Cynthia York 

 
 
ALLIES WHO HAVE LEFT THIS WORLD 
 
Pat Aakhus, a woman who stole our hearts (1952 - 2012). 
 

 


